

GR 166/22

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No. 09;

Dt. 07-10-2023

Today the date is fixed evidence.

All the accused are present with their lawyer.

S/R is received after service.

Ld APP is present. CSW3 Rafiqul Hoque and CSW-2 Haphidul Hoque are examined in chief, cross is declined & they are discharged as PW-2 & 3 respectively

BC-II is directed issue summon upon CSW-4,5 & 6 at once

To 07-02-2024 for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.